T-694 P.002/005 F-120

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents on the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Roger Graves Preston Kincaid	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Kincaid Technology, Corp.</u> Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 12/17/2004; 12/22/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X Note 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) 10/470,638	City: Santa Rosa State: CA Country: USA Zip: 95409 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: <u>PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: 2475 Hanover Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 2475 Hanover Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Palo Alto	8. Payment Information 093010-0310842	
State: CA Zip: 94304-1114	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (650) 233-4500	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (650) 233-4545	Deposit Account Number <u>502213</u>	
Email Address: jeakin@pillsburywinthrop.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	31 MAR 2005	
Signature		
James E. Eakin, Reg. No. 27874 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

÷

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

+

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 2475 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304-1115 For USA origin invention

Atty. Dkt. 093010/0310842 (KTC-001U)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For Sole or Joint Inventors

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), namely:

INSERT	(1) Roger Graves	(2) Preston Kincaid
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)
INVENTOR(S)	(5) ·	(6)

(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR)

is/are about to file a Utility Patent Application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

☑ filed a Utility Patent Application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2004 Application No.

ENTITLED Media Keying for Updateable Content Distribution

AND WHEREAS Kincaid Technology, Corp.

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Chicago and place of business at 20 Redwood Court, Santa Clara, CA 95409 desires to acquire an interest therein; and having its principal office

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right or priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue, all Patents for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this instrument.

PATENT PAT114PD 301 REEL: 015989 FRAME: 0685

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

INVENTOR(S) Signature /

Name: Roger Offaves Date Signed: 12-17-04

State of California

County of <u>SONOMO</u>

)S.S.

On <u>12/11/04</u>, before me, <u>Ale concluine Bestrando</u> personally appeared <u>Rodoc Concurs</u>. Dersonally know to metaproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the metaproved to reactly (ies), and that by many metaproved to me the metaproved to the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Lull signature of Notary Public

ALEXANDRIA BERTACCO LO COMM, # 13727 DIARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SONOMA COUNTY COMM, EXP, AUG. 31, 2006

INVENTOR(S)

Signature

Name: Preston Kincaid

Date Signed:

State of California)S.S. County of _

before me. On

personally appeared

Deersonally know to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) Is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pilisbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

INVENTOR(S)

1) Signature_____

Date Signed:

State of California))S.S. County of ______)

On______personally appeared_

□personally know to me□proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the Instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

INVENTOR(S 2) Signature

Name: Preston Kincaid

Date Signed: \ みー>つ

State of California County of Montereu

On 1422/04 before me, Alli Rothberg, Notary personally appeared Preston Wyalt Kincaid

Derived to me the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be the person(s), and that by (fis/be/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

TNESS my hand and official se nature of Notary Public

)S.S.



RECORDED: 03/31/2005